506742398 06/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6789214

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MR. FRANCIS T HAXO			02/05/2017	
DR. MICHAEL J KIMZEY			02/05/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name: PROZYME,		ΛΕ, INC.		
Street Address:	3832 BAY CENTER PL.			
City:	HAYWARD			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94545	94545		
Property Type				
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 6072816		
Application Number:				
Application Number:	DATA	6072816		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (4 De sent to t	6072816 415)440-3131 t he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (4 De sent to t provided;	6072816 415)440-3131 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA (4 pe sent to t provided; 14	6072816 415)440-3131 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 4154403100		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (4 pe sent to t provided; 14 Ih	6072816 415)440-3131 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 4154403100 nyman@hymaniplaw.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (4 pe sent to t provided; 14 Ih L	6072816 415)440-3131 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 4154403100 nyman@hymaniplaw.com AURENCE J. HYMAN, HYMAN IP LAW		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (4 pe sent to t provided; 14 Ih Li 12	6072816 415)440-3131 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 4154403100 nyman@hymaniplaw.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (4 pe sent to t provided; 14 Ih L 12 S	6072816 415)440-3131 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 4154403100 hyman@hymaniplaw.com AURENCE J. HYMAN, HYMAN IP LAW 241 GREEN STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (4 pe sent to t provided; 14 14 14 13 S UMBER:	6072816 415)440-3131 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 4154403100 hyman@hymaniplaw.com AURENCE J. HYMAN, HYMAN IP LAW 241 GREEN STREET AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94109		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (4 pe sent to t provided; 14 14 14 13 S UMBER:	6072816 415)440-3131 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 4154403100 hyman@hymaniplaw.com AURENCE J. HYMAN, HYMAN IP LAW 241 GREEN STREET AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94109 20192205-07/AG8US	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (4 pe sent to t provided; 14 14 14 13 S UMBER:	6072816 415)440-3131 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 4154403100 hyman@hymaniplaw.com AURENCE J. HYMAN, HYMAN IP LAW 241 GREEN STREET AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94109 20192205-07/AG8US LAURENCE J. HYMAN	ia US Mail.	

source=PZ8_Executed_assignment_of_prov#page1.tif source=PZ8_Executed_assignment_of_prov#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **Francis T. HAXO**, of San Francisco, CA, and **Michael J. KIMZEY**, of Oakland, CA. hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified provisional application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	Use of Bispyridines to Improve Labeling of Nucleophiles
Filing date:	February 26, 2016
Application No.:	62/300,609

WHEREAS, **ProZyme**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the state of California, located at 3832 Bay Center Pl., Hayward, CA 94545, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent or foreign patents which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs) and in and to any Letters Patents and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on applications claiming priority to said provisional U.S. application in the United States or in any and all countries throughout the world, and to claim priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and in any division, continuation, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof, and in any continuation in part thereof, to the extent the claims of any such continuation in part are supported by the disclosure of the captioned application.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention embodied in the Application, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee may lawfully request to obtain or to maintain Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 056710 FRAME: 0565

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 62/300,609 Page 2

and Registrations for the invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: _____/05/17

Dated: $\partial \tau / 05 / i^2$

Francis T. HAXO

, Michael J. KIMZEY

Assignment accepted by Authorized Representative of Assignee ProZyme, Inc.:

Date: ______ By: Frances Name: Fannie Th Title: ______

RECORDED: 06/29/2021